sensitivity analysis can be undertaken by anticipating any possible changes in your key assumptions and
assessing how the net benefits of the intervention might change (DFID, 2013a, p.24). Climate and

http://www.ipes.info/WPS/WPS%20No%2016.pdf
http://www.ipes.info/WPS/WPS%20No%2016.pdf
http://insight/MoneySight/Managing_Programmes/Business_case/Pages/default.aspx
http://insight/MoneySight/Managing_Programmes/Business_case/Pages/default.aspx
https://www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/158000/HtN_-_Strength_of_Evidence.pdf

 16

environmental issues are common features of the sensitivity analysis, as evidenced in a recent example
of a Business Case for a De-mining project in Herat Province, Afghanistan. The table below shows the
results of the sensitivity analyses that were undertaken to consider the effects of changes assumptions
made about a) the discount rate and b) the percentage of land being used for agriculture (De-Mining in
Herat, 2013, p.14).

Summary of the sensitivity analysis

Sensitivity Analysis

Option 2a
UNMAS /
MACCA
(Helmand
Province)

Option 2b
UNMAS /
MACCA
(Kandahar
and Zabul
Provinces)

Option 3
HALO
(Herat
Province)

A. Discount
Rate

A1. 10%

NPV (£million) -1.5 -1.4 0.8

IRR (%) -4% -4% 2%

Benefit/Cost
Ratio 0.8 0.8 1.1

A2. 14%

NPV (£million) -0.2 -0.07 2.8

IRR (%) -1% 0% 6%

Benefit/Cost
Ratio 1.0 1.0 1.4

B. Land used
for
agriculture

B1.   -
20%

NPV (£million) -4.7 -4.6 -0.9

IRR (%)   -2%

Benefit/Cost
Ratio 0.3 0.3 0.9

B2.
+20%

NPV (£million) 2.7 2.9 4

IRR (%) 6% 6% 10%

Benefit/Cost
Ratio 1.4 1.4 1.6

In addition to climate and environmental concerns, S&J programmes also need to consider conflict
sensitivity analyses. The underlying rationale for conflict sensitivity analyses is based on the
understanding that all interventions introduce resources into a context, be they equipment, funding,
training or process enhancement. And these resources have the potential to become caught up in the
conflict dynamic. So, unless there is specific analysis of how any type of intervention may inadvertently
contribute to tensions there is a real risk that conflict or tensions may escalate. The CCVRI has